06.-09.07.2017 31. Internationale Deutsche Meisterschaften

Seite: 43

Wettkampf-Nr. 5

100m Brust Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100 Breaststroke Heats

Jugend D

1. Maurice Wetekam 2006(SB9) GER SG Bayer
00:42,69  01:30,79

2. Emilio Eichler 2007(SB11) GER SC Potsdam
01:02,14 02:08,76

3. Sebastian Bréatz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund
00:52,81  01:54,19

4. Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin
00:57,12  02:00,18

Jugend C

1. Valentin Leon Trabert 2005(AB) GER HBRS
00:45,63  01:32,36

2. Nils Greim 2004(SB9) GER SC Potsdam
00:58,28  02:05,33

3. Martin Batka 2005(SB6) SVK NPC Slovakia
01:18,94 02:57,41

4. Julian Gnal3 2005(AB) GER TSG 07 Burg Gretesch
00:56,60  02:00,09

5. Lars Komarek 2005(SB13) GER PSV 90 Dessau
01:01,19 02:07,48

6. Paul Brandis 2005(SB7) GER SC Potsdam
01:20,35  02:52,25

7. Gabriel Stankowski 2004(SB8) POL Szansa Start Gdansk
01:08,57  02:20,80

Jugend B

1. Taliso Engel 2002(SB13) GER SG Bayer
00:34,16 01:11,52

2.  Alex Portal 2002(SB13) FRA NPC France
00:36,77  01:19,88

3. Johannes Weinberg 2002(SB11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt
00:40,43  01:29,05

4. Juliusz Trochimczuk 2003(SB1) POL Start Bialystok
02:31,70  05:13,85

5. Bjorn Axel Agnarsson 2002(AB) ISL IFR
00:39,77  01:23,18

6. Pascal Rentsch 2003(SB14) GER VSB Magdeburg 1980
00:43,66  01:34,69

7. Omer Gulec 2002(SB13) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation
00:41,72 01:33,15

8. Przemyslaw Drag 2002(SB11) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team
00:47,99  01:44,56

8. Matej Petrlic 2002(SB9) CRO NPC Croatia
00:44,67  01:35,30

10. leuan Edwards 2002(SB9) NzZL NPC New Zealand
00:46,03  01:38,51

11. Tore Biyik 2002(SB13) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation
00:43,95  01:38,07

12. Elcio Junior 2003(SB11) BRA MBTC/BW
00:52,44  01:53,10

13. Anton Zschemisch 2002(SB7) GER SC Potsdam

01:01,05 02:10,61

14. Yannick Schroeter

00:50,90 01:45,89

2003(SB9) GER

Berliner Schwimmteam

01:30,79 349
02:08,76 161
01:54,19 151
02:00,18 129

01:32,36 285
02:05,33 132
02:57,41 131
02:00,09 129
02:07,48 124
02:52,25 114
02:20,80 107

01:11,52 702 (B)
01:19,88 504 )
01:29,05 487 )
05:13,85 394  AR(2)
01:23,18 390 3)

01:34,69 331
01:33,15 317
01:44,56 301
01:35,30 301
01:38,51 273
01:38,07 272
01:53,10 237
02:10,61 229
01:45,89 220
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Wettkampf-Nr. 5

100m Brust Manner Vorlauf

Men's 100 Breaststroke Heats

Jugend B

15. Leon Maximilian Schroder 2003(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:43,05 205
00:47,71 01:43,05

16. Sammy Troh 2003(SB14) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:52,15 199
00:50,64  01:52,15

17. Viktor Schubert 2003(SB7) GER BV Leipzig 02:21,71 187
01:01,71 02:21,71

18. Yannick Eckart 2003(SB9) GER BV Leipzig 01:56,59 164
00:54,97  01:56,59

Jugend A

1. Duncan van Haaren 2000(SB9) NED NPC Netherlands 01:07,90 834 (A)
00:31,72  01:07,90

2. lvan Bence 2000(SB6) HUN NPC Hungary 01:32,58 666 (B)
00:43,75  01:32,58

3. Mark Malyar 2000(SB7) ISR NPC Israel 01:25,76 657 ©
00:40,36  01:25,76

4. Robert Isak Jonsson 2001(SB14) ISL  Fjordur 01:16,24 634 ©
00:35,19  01:16,24

5.  Ahmad Hashad 2000(SB5) EGY NPC Egypt 01:51,88 544 )
00:50,88  01:51,88

6. Ugo Didier 2001(SB8) FRA NPC France 01:23,06 525 )
00:39,59  01:23,06

7. Murad Habibzade 2000(AB) AZE NPC Azerbaijan 01:16,08 510 )
00:34,73  01:16,08

8. Ariel Enrique Schrenck Martinez 2001(SB9) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 01:21,70 479 )
00:37,72 01:21,70

9. Tomislav Prsa 2000(SB9) CRO NPC Croatia 01:22,94 457 (@)
00:39,68  01:22,94

10. Jacob Leach 2000(SB8) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:27,11 455 )
00:41,05 01:27,11

11. Joao Victor Benicio 2000(SB12) BRA Clube Atletico Monte Libano 01:24,48 436 (@)
00:38,19  01:24,48

12. Celyn Edwards 2001(SB8) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:29,98 413 )
00:41,82  01:29,98

13. Felix-Ulli Fichtelmann 2001(SB8) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:30,25 409 ()]
00:42,69  01:30,25

14. Malte Braunschweig 2000(SB9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:27,87 385
00:41,73 01:27,87

15. Jan Schreiber 2001(SB9) GER SC Potsdam 01:29,15 368
00:39,46  01:29,15

16. Luka Plemencic 2000(SB8) CRO NPC Croatia 01:33,69 365
00:42,25  01:33,69

17. Simon Prodanovic 2000(SB7) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:50,03 352
00:51,51  01:50,03

18. Christian Kirchner 2000(SB14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 01:35,29 325
00:42,07  01:35,29

19. Zeyad Nael 2000(SB4) EGY NPC Egypt 02:47,35 301
01:21,11 02:47,35

20. Oliwer Kalek 2000(SB9) POL Start Zielona Gora 01:37,30 283
00:45,43  01:37,30

21. Halil Ibrahim Arslan 2001(SB12) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 01:37,62 282
00:44,76 01:37,62

22. Thomas Borg 2001(SB9) MLT Neptunes WPSC 01:37,53 281
00:45,35  01:37,53
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Wettkampf-Nr. 5
100m Brust Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100 Breaststroke Heats
Jugend A
23. Justin Kaps 2001(SB9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:38,39 274
00:46,74  01:38,39
24. Antonio Fantin 2001(SB5) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS 02:36,19 236
01:13,43  02:36,19
25. Ismail Can Dogan 2001(SB4) TUR BESFED 03:23,52 203
01:35,64  03:23,52
26. y%&t'ﬂ Scaglzdsglaro 2000(SB6) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS 02:33,34 188 &xm
27. David Strbac 2000(SB8) CRO NPC Croatia 01:59,41 176 =x™
00:56,85  01:59,41
28. ét%qr}zéfridog/llt{)kf)hatar 2001(SB8) IND NPC India 02:10,52 135 =xm
29. la?ge Prgztf}?mesh Sambhaji 2001(SB8) IND NPC India 02:14,32 124 exm
30. Arthur Boris 2000(AB) BLR NPC Belarus 03:07,74 33 =xm
01:23,25 03:07,74
Disqualifikation
Marco Ribeiro Meneses 2001 (SB11)POR O Crasto 12:00 Uhr
Performed downwards butterfly kicks during swim.
IPC 3.4.5
Jannis Katirtzis 2001 (SB5) GER SG Bayer 12:15 Uhr
Alternating kicks during swim.
IPC 3.4.5
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Dario Buric 2001 (SB9) CRO NPC Croatia
Masters |
1. Miguel Luque 1976(SB3) ESP FEDDF 01:56,77 796 (A)
00:55,18  01:56,77
2. Stefan Loffler 1977(SB9) GER TSG Reutlingen 01:17,82 554
00:37,10 01:17,82
3. Taweesook Samuksaneeto 1969(SB5) THA NPC Thailand 01:56,32 494
00:51,59  01:56,32
4. Hermino Filho 1973(SB7) BRA MBTC/BW 01:54,12 321
00:51,08  01:54,12
5. Markus Brockamp 1972(SB14) GER SG Neuss 01:50,07 211
00:50,90  01:50,07
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Torsten Héanel 1972 (SB6) GER MTV 1850 KoIn
Masters 11
1. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(SB4) SUI PluSport Schweiz 02:04,31 545
00:53,76  02:04,31
2. Miroslav Smrcka 1963(SB11) CZE NPC Czech Republic 01:30,49 464
00:42,21 01:30,49
3. Chi-Yu Shen 1958(SB5) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei 03:07,91 148 =xm
01:25,72 03:07,91
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Wettkampf-Nr. 5

100m Brust Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100 Breaststroke Heats

Masters 111

1. Jozef Balicki 1956(SB6) GER MTV 1850 KdIn
00:53,91 02:00,17

2. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund
00:53,09 01:54,86

Offene Wertung

02:00,17 347
01:54,86 148

1. Oscar Salguero Galisteo 1998(SB8) ESP FEDDF 01:09,67 889 (A)
00:32,70  01:09,67

2. Duncan van Haaren 2000(SB9) NED NPC Netherlands 01:07,90 834 (A)
00:31,72  01:07,90

3. Marc Evers 1991(SB14) NED NPC Netherlands 01:09,83 826 (A)
00:33,05  01:09,83

4. Torben Schmidtke 1989(SB6) GER SC Potsdam 01:25,55 811 (A)
00:40,01  01:2555

5. Antonios Tsapatakis 1988(SB4) GRE NPC Greece 01:42,78 798 (A)
00:49,10 01:42,78

6. Miguel Luque 1976(SB3) ESP FEDDF 01:56,77 796 (A)
00:55,18  01:56,77

7. Karl Forsman 1996(SB5) SWE NPC Sweden 01:36,20 794 (A)
00:45,32  01:36,20

8. James Leroux 1998(SB9) CAN NPC Canada 01:09,62 774 AR (A)
00:31,40  01:09,62

9. Anuar Akhmetov 1993(SB12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:10,00 766 (A)
00:31,22  01:10,00

10. Ihar Boki 1994(SB13) BLR NPC Belarus 01:09,73 758 (A)
00:33,41  01:09,73

11. Tim van Duuren 1998(SB8) NED NPC Netherlands 01:14,40 730 (B)
00:34,51 01:14,40

12. Thijs van Hofweegen 1996(SB6) NED NPC Netherlands 01:29,56 724 (B)
00:41,75  01:29,56

13. Antoni Ponce Bertran 1987(SB5) ESP FEDDF 01:40,11 718 (B)
00:48,24 01:40,11

14. Uladzimir Izotau 1988(SB12) BLR NPC Belarus 01:11,71 713 (B)
00:33,53  01:11,71

15. Andreas Onea 1992(SB8) AUT NPC Austria 01:15,27 705 (B)
00:35,71  01:15,27

16. Marco Maria Dolfin 1981(SB5) ITA Fiamme Oro 01:41,01 703 (B)
00:46,61 01:41,01

17. Taliso Engel 2002(SB13) GER SG Bayer 01:11,52 702 (B)
00:34,16 01:11,52

18. Aymeric Parmentier 1993(SB14) BEL Ligue Handisport Francophone 01:14,32 685 (B)
00:34,02  01:14,32

19. Andrea Massussi 1994(SB4) ITA Pol. Bre. no Frontiere Onlius ASD 01:52,23 669 (B)
00:51,85  01:52,23

20. Ivan Bence 2000(SB6) HUN NPC Hungary 01:32,58 666 (B)
00:43,75  01:32,58

21. Mark Malyar 2000(SB7) ISR NPC Israel 01:25,76 657 ©
00:40,36  01:25,76

22. lvan Salguero Oteiza 1998(SB13) ESP FEDC 01:13,25 653 ©
00:34,04  01:13,25

23. Daniel Simon 1988(SB12) GER VSG Darmstadt 1949 01:13,93 650 ©
00:34,21  01:13,93

24. Carlos Martinez Fernandez 1999(SB8) ESP FEDDF 01:17,41 648 ©
00:36,04  01:17,41
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Wettkampf-Nr. 5

100m Brust Manner Vorlauf

Men's 100 Breaststroke Heats

Offene Wertung

25. Robert Isak Jonsson 2001(SB14) ISL  Fjordur 01:16,24 634 ©
00:35,19  01:16,24

26. Gerasimos Lignos 1995(SB13) GRE NPC Greece 01:14,37 624 ©
00:34,40 01:14,37

27. Fabrizio Sottile 1993(SB12) ITA Polha Varese 01:15,29 616 ©
00:34,12 01:15,29

28. Vladimir Hlavac 1993(SB14) CZE NPC Czech Republic 01:17,16 612 ©
00:35,11  01:17,16

29. Rafal Kalinowski 1997(SB9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:15,45 608 ©
00:3552  01:15,45

30. Kamil Wiktor Rzetelski 1996(SB13) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:15,14 605 ©
00:36,89  01:15,14

31. Georgios Sfaltos 1983(SB5) GRE NPC Greece 01:47,79 597 (@)
00:50,20  01:47,79

31. Lucas Karle 1992(SB14) GER SC Potsdam 01:17,81 597 ()]
00:36,13  01:17,81

33. Robin Liksor 1999(SB8) EST NPC Estonia 01:20,45 577 3)
00:37,47 01:20,45

34. Giuseppe Romele 1992(SB6) ITA Polisportiva Disabili Valcamonica 01:38,13 576 (€))
00:44,50  01:38,13

35. Federico Bassani 1996(SB11) ITA C.C. Aniene 01:24,31 574 (5)
00:39,29  01:24,31

36. Tomotaro Nakamura 1984(SB7) JPN Japan Para Swim 01:31,14 564
00:42,36 01:31,14

37. Stefan Loffler 1977(SB9) GER TSG Reutlingen 01:17,82 554
00:37,10 01:17,82

38. Lucas Lamente Mozela 1997(SB9) BRA NPC Brazil 01:17,88 553
00:36,15  01:17,88

39. Patryk Biskup 1998(SB7) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:32,07 550
00:44550  01:32,07

40. Tamas Toth 1992(SB9) HUN NPC Hungary 01:18,15 547
00:37,23  01:18,15

41. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(SB4) SUI PluSport Schweiz 02:04,31 545
00:53,76  02:04,31

42. Ahmad Hashad 2000(SB5) EGY NPC Egypt 01:51,88 544 )
00:50,88  01:51,88

42. David Harry Gelfand 1998(SB8) USA NPC United States of America 01:22,07 544
00:38,39  01:22,07

44. Eslam Mohamed Ali 1988(SB4) EGY NPC Egypt 02:04,56 543
00:56,50  02:04,56

45. Viot Julien 1999(SB5) FRA NPC France 01:52,03 542
00:52,26  01:52,03

46. Martin Richter 1985(AB) GER SV Halle 01:14,94 534
00:34,63  01:14,94

47. Liang Chou Han 1996(SB14) SIN NPC Singapore 01:20,95 530
00:37,99  01:20,95

48. Lucas McCrory 1994(SB7) USA NPC United States of America 01:33,64 527
00:43,88  01:33,64

49. Ugo Didier 2001(SB8) FRA NPC France 01:23,06 525 )
00:39,59  01:23,06

50. Jose Faustino Afonso Dominguez 1991(SB6) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 01:42,98 510
00:48,15  01:42,98

50. Murad Habibzade 2000(AB) AZE NPC Azerbaijan 01:16,08 510 (@)
00:34,73  01:16,08
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Wettkampf-Nr. 5
100m Brust Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100 Breaststroke Heats
Offene Wertung
52. Alex Portal 2002(SB13) FRA NPC France 01:19,88 504 O]
00:36,77  01:19,88
53. Wei-Chieh Chang 1997(SB5) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei 01:55,62 501
00:54,99  01:55,62
54. Wendell Belarmino Pereira 1998(SB12) BRA NPC Brazil 01:20,81 498
00:37,76  01:20,81
55. Taweesook Samuksaneeto 1969(SB5) THA NPC Thailand 01:56,32 494
00:51,59  01:56,32
56. Ricardo Richter 1998(SB14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:23,01 491
00:39,79  01:23,01
57. Johannes Weinberg 2002(SB11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 01:29,05 487 )
00:40,43  01:29,05
58. Darvin Baez Eliza 1996(SB12) PUR NPC Puerto Rico 01:21,61 483
00:36,74  01:21,61
59. Jose Luiz Perdigao Maia 1999(SB11) BRA NPC Brazil 01:29,41 481
00:41,61 01:29,41
59. Connor Gioffreda 1999(SB6) USA NPC United States of America 01:45,47 481
00:48,59  01:45,47
61. Ariel Enrique Schrenck Martinez 2001(SB9) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 01:21,70 479 )
00:37,72 01:21,70
62. Wei Siang Lawrence Tay 1994(SB14) SIN NPC Singapore 01:23,94 475
00:38,11  01:23,94
63. Francisco Salinas 1982(SB4) ESP C. N. Pozuelo 02:13,55 472
01:04,12 02:13,55
64. Miroslav Smrcka 1963(SB11) CZE NPC Czech Republic 01:30,49 464
00:42,21 01:30,49
65. Tomislav Prsa 2000(SB9) CRO NPC Croatia 01:22,94 457 (@)
00:39,68  01:22,94
66. Jacob Leach 2000(SB8) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:27,11 455 (@)
00:41,05 01:27,11
67. Sergio Salvador Martos Minguet 1999(SB8) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 01:27,26 452
00:42,28 01:27,26
68. Eric Tobera 1993(SB4) BRA PUCPR 02:16,81 450
01:01,64 02:16,81
69. Uchu Tomita 1989(SB11) JPN Japan Para Swim 01:31,75 445
00:43,47 01:31,75
70. Ryo Nagano 1997(SB13) JPN Japan Para Swim 01:23,41 442
00:38,80  01:23,41
71. Leon Holzle 1999(SB9) GER SSV Huchenfeld 01:24,01 440
00:37,78 01:24,01
72. Joao Victor Benicio 2000(SB12) BRA Clube Atletico Monte Libano 01:24,48 436 (@)
00:38,19  01:24,48
73. Matteo Brusca 1993(SB5) ITA Polha Varese 02:02,43 434
00:58,12  02:02,43
74. Gudfinnur Karlsson 1988(SB11) ISL  Fjordur 01:32,57 433
00:44,70 01:32,57
75. Ante Rada 1995(SB6) CRO NPC Croatia 01:50,15 431
00:49,03  01:50,15
76. Sean O”riordan 1999(SB13) IRL NPC Ireland 01:24,18 430
00:38,05  01:24,18
77. Kin Kwan Lip 1995(SB13) HKG HKPC and SAPD 01:24,61 424
00:39,66  01:24,61
78. Ronan Nunes Cordeiro 1997(SB9) BRA PUCPR 01:25,68 415
00:39,37  01:25,68
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Wettkampf-Nr. 5
100m Brust Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100 Breaststroke Heats
Offene Wertung
79. Celyn Edwards 2001(SB8) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:29,98 413 )
00:41,82 01:29,98
79. Aaron Hird 1999(SB9) GBR Putteridge 01:25,79 413
00:39,69 01:25,79
81. Felix-Ulli Fichtelmann 2001(SB8) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:30,25 409 ()]
00:42,69 01:30,25
82. Karlo Rajkovic 1998(SB9) CRO NPC Croatia 01:26,65 401
00:41,48 01:26,65
83. Ignacio Arribas Santallana 1998(SB9) ESP C. N. Pozuelo 01:26,87 398
00:41,30 01:26,87
84. Sebastian Christoph 1989(SB9) GER PSV Schwerin 01:27,01 396
00:41,05 01:27,01
85. Juliusz Trochimczuk 2003(SB1) POL Start Bialystok 05:13,85 394 AR (2)
02:31,70 05:13,85
86. Marcel Ernst 1992(SB14) GER BV Leipzig 01:29,59 391
00:41,01 01:29,59
87. Bjorn Axel Agnarsson 2002(AB) ISL IFR 01:23,18 390 3)
00:39,77 01:23,18
88. Malte Braunschweig 2000(SB9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:27,87 385
00:41,73 01:27,87
89. Joao Miguel Campos 1979(SB7) POR ADADA 01:46,67 380
00:51,41 01:46,67
90. Jakub Kozlowski 1996(SB3) POL Start Bialystok 02:49,96 376
01:16,95 02:49,96
91. Guillermo Miquel Hernandez 1998(SB9) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 01:29,06 369
00:41,82 01:29,06
92. Jan Schreiber 2001(SB9) GER SC Potsdam 01:29,15 368
00:39,46 01:29,15
93. Luka Plemencic 2000(SB8) CRO NPC Croatia 01:33,69 365
00:42,25 01:33,69
94. Karlo Knezevic 1996(SB7) CRO NPC Croatia 01:49,51 356
00:50,68 01:49,51
95. Simon Prodanovic 2000(SB7) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:50,03 352
00:51,51 01:50,03
96. Maurice Wetekam 2006(SB9) GER SG Bayer 01:30,79 349
00:42,69 01:30,79
97. (I;gag%gdo Coa}r%anl 1992(SB8) ITA Polha Varese 01:35,31 347 =™
97. Jozef Balicki 1956(SB6) GER MTV 1850 KdIn 02:00,17 347
00:53,91 02:00,17
99. &aﬂ%% Na\{)allr{o Gonzalez 1999(SB9) ESP C. N. Pozuelo 01:31,72 338 =xm
100. ’3"%?'12‘ Pusan 8 1984(AB) EST Estonian Defence Forces 01:27,68 333 =xM
101.Pascal Rentsch 2003(SB14) GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 01:34,69 331
00:43,66 01:34,69
102. Christian Kirchner 2000(SB14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 01:35,29 325
00:42,07 01:35,29
103.Hermino Filho 1973(SB7) BRA MBTC/BW 01:54,12 321
00:51,08 01:54,12
104. Enz%ln Derrg)llr%iaG 1999(SB7) TUR BESFED 01:54,46 319 =xm
105.0mer Gulec 2002(SB13) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 01:33,15 317
00:41,72 01:33,15
106.Zeyad Nael 2000(SB4) EGY NPC Egypt 02:47,35 301

01:21,11 02:47,35
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Wettkampf-Nr. 5

100m Brust Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100 Breaststroke Heats

Offene Wertung

106. Matej Petrlic
00:44,67  01:35,30

106.Przemyslaw Drag
00:47,99  01:44,56

109. Punlth Nanda Kumar
0:45,87 01:40,7

110.Va|ent|n Leon Trabert
00:45,63 01:32,36
111.0liwer Kalek
00:45,43 01:37,30
112.Halil Ibrahim Arslan
00:44,76 01:37,62
113.Thomas Borg
00:45,35 01:37,53

114.Marek Sloboda
00:51,22 01:47,22

115.Justin Kaps
00:46,74 01:38,39

116.leuan Edwards
00:46,03 01:38,51

117. Slyazbek Dali ev
54,81  02:01,

117.Tore Biyik
00:43,95  01:38,07

119. Andrel Yushchyk
9,92 02:17

120. Danlel Gawronskl
0:50,39 01:47,69

121. E|CIO Junior
00:52,44 01:53,10

122.Antonio Fantin
01:13,43 02:36,19

123. Florent Bardin
1:05,01 02:20,58

124. S|m07r€15e Clullo Clulll

125.Anton Zschemlsch
01:01,05 02:10,61

126.Yannick Schroeter
00:50,90 01:45,89

127.Markus Brockamp
00:50,90 01:50,07

128. Adam RleC|C|ar
03:22

129.Leon MaX|m|I|an Schroder
00:47,71 01:43,05
130.Ismail Can Dogan
01:35,64 03:23,52

131.Asmundur Yor Asmundsson
00:51,84 01:51,

132.Sammy Troh
00:50,64  01:52,15

133. Mattla Scandolaro
1,51 02:33,3

134.V|ktor Schubert
01:01,71 02:21,71

2002(SB9) CRO
2002(SB11) POL

1998(SB8) IND
2005(AB) GER

2000(SB9) POL
2001(SB12) TUR
2001(SB9) MLT

1999(SB11) SVK
2001(SB9) GER

2002(SB9) NZL

1990(SB7) KAZ
2002(SB13) TUR

1983(SB6) BLR
1998(SB8) POL
2003(SB11) BRA

2001(SB5) ITA

1998(SB6) FRA
1986(SB9) ITA
2002(SB7) GER

2003(SB9) GER
1972(SB14) GER

1994(SB4) SVK
2003(AB) GER

2001(SB4) TUR
1987(SB14) ISL
2003(SB14) GER
2000(SB6) ITA
2003(SB7) GER

NPC Croatia

Polish Paralympic Swimming Team

NPC India
HBRS

Start Zielona Gora

Turkish Blind Sports Federation
Neptunes WPSC

NPC Slovakia

Berliner Schwimmteam
NPC New Zealand

NPC Kazakhstan
Turkish Blind Sports Federation

NPC Belarus

Polish Paralympic Swimming Team

MBTC/BW
ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS

NPC France
C.C. Aniene
SC Potsdam

Berliner Schwimmteam
SG Neuss

NPC Slovakia
MFZK-Schwerin

BESFED

Fjordur
MFZK-Schwerin

ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS
BV Leipzig

01:35,30 301
01:44,56 301

01:40,76 294 =xm
01:32,36 285

01:37,30 283
01:37,62 282
01:37,53 281

01:47,22 279 =x™
01:38,39 274

01:38,51 273

02:01,97 272 &xM
01:38,07 272

02:17,49 247 =M
01:47,69 240 &xM
01:53,10 237

02:36,19 236

02:20,58 234 &xM
01:43,88 233 &xM
02:10,61 229

01:45,89 220
01:50,07 211

03:22,21 206 &xM
01:43,05 205

03:23,52 203
01:51,58 202 &xM
01:52,15 199

02:33,34 188 =xm
02:21,71 187
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Wettkampf-Nr. 5

100m Brust Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100 Breaststroke Heats

Offene Wertung

134.(I)—|1e0r;%2ik H%Izbszl% 1997(SB7) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 02:21,73 187 ENM
136. Feg6e2r7|co Bégglsllss 1999(SB7) ITA Pol. Bre. no Frontiere Onlius ASD 02:23,55 181 &x™
137. '30%‘{5'353”9?10594 2000(SB8) CRO NPC Croatia 01:59,41 176 =x™
138. Parth Hendre 1995(SB7) IND NPC India 02:28,58 166 &«
1:05,66  02:28,58
139.Radom|r Pacak 1999(SB6) SVK NPC Slovakia 02:41,78 165 &xm
01:13,01 02:41,78
140.Nemanja Panovic 1995(SB8) SRB NPC Serbia 02:02,18 164 &«
00:49,38 °  02:02,18
140.Yannick Eckart 2003(SB9) GER BV Leipzig 01:56,59 164
00:54,97  01:56,59
142. Stgg/gg\ Nalo<2|c02 o 1993(SB8) SRB NPC Serbia 02:02,92 162 =xm
143.Emilio Eichler 2007(SB11) GER SC Potsdam 02:08,76 161
01:02,14 02:08,76
144.Sebastian Bréatz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 01:54,19 151
00:52,81  01:54,19
145.Chi-Yu Shen 1958(SB5) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei 03:07,91 148 =xm
01:25,72 03:07,91
145.Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 01:54,86 148
00:53,09  01:54,86
147. Attar Afrid Mukhatar 2001(SB8) IND NPC India 02:10,52 135 =xm
01:01,29 02:10,52
148.Nils Greim 2004(SB9) GER SC Potsdam 02:05,33 132
00:58,28  02:05,33
149.Martin Batka 2005(SB6) SVK NPC Slovakia 02:57,41 131
01:18,94 02:57,41
150.Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 02:00,18 129
00:57,12  02:00,18
150.Julian Gnald 2005(AB) GER TSG 07 Burg Gretesch 02:00,09 129
00:56,60  02:00,09
152. Slarhzgl Vaggl&:g\glka 1989(SB8) BLR NPC Belarus 02:13,61 126 =x™
153.Ka(§)ade Prathamesh Sambhaji ~ 2001(SB8) IND NPC India 02:14,32 124 =x™
01:01,39 02:14,32
153.Lars Komarek 2005(SB13) GER PSV 90 Dessau 02:07,48 124
01:01,19  02:07,48
155. Neogn;én M%rznllg o 1989(SB8) BIH NPC Bosnia and Herzegovina 02:17,07 116 &=xM
156.Paul Brandis 2005(SB7) GER SC Potsdam 02:52,25 114
01:20,35  02:52,25
157.Gabriel Stankowski 2004(SB8) POL Szansa Start Gdansk 02:20,80 107
01:08,57  02:20,80
158. Vo&_!Il<§117n OZ&G{?IZ 1984(SB5) TUR BESFED 04:13,07 70 exm
159. Artglélg Bor(|)§ o778 2000(AB) BLR NPC Belarus 03:07,74 33 exm
160. Damlr Muratovic 1990(SB7) BIH NPC Bosnia and Herzegovina 04:47,24 32 exm

2:08,68 04:47,24
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Wettkampf-Nr. 5

100m Brust Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100 Breaststroke Heats

Offene Wertung
Disqualifikation

Arthur Santos Pereira 1999 (SB9) BRA NPC Brazil 12:50 Uhr
Active fly kicks during swimming from 40 - 80m.

IPC 3.4.5

Ashray Dinesh 1998 (SB9) IND NPC India 12:25 Uhr
Left foot was not turned outwards during the propulsive part of the kick.

IPC 3.4.5

Marco Ribeiro Meneses 2001 (SB11)POR O Crasto 12:00 Uhr
Performed downwards butterfly kicks during swim.

IPC 3.4.5

Jannis Katirtzis 2001 (SB5) GER SG Bayer 12:15 Uhr
Alternating kicks during swim.

IPC 3.4.5

Yerzhan Salimgereyev 1989 (SB6) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 12:00 Uhr

Did not touch with the right hand.
Swimmer did a tumble turn.

IPC 3.4.6.3
Jadhav Abhishek Babasaheb 1998 (SB7) IND NPC India 12:04 Uhr
Alternating kicks at start and during swim.
IPC 3.4.5
Jigar Jayeshbhai Thakker 1998 (SB3) IND NPC India 11:45 Uhr
Both elbows was brought out over the surface.
IPC 3.4.3
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Torsten Héanel 1972 (SB6) GER MTV 1850 KoIn
Artsiom Musarau 1987 (SB6) BLR NPC Belarus
Takayuki Suzuki 1987 (SB3) JPN Japan Para Swim
Dario Buric 2001 (SB9) CRO NPC Croatia
Eike Michel Schlesiger 1995 (SB14)GER PSV Stralsund
Aaron Moores 1994 (SB14)GBR NPC Great Britain
Nicht am Start
Nika Tvauri 1983 (SB11)GEO NPC Georgia EMTT
Startklasse SB1
1. Juliusz Trochimczuk 2003(SB1) POL Start Bialystok 05:13,85 394 AR (2)

02:31,70 05:13,85

Startklasse SB3

1. Miguel Luque 1976(SB3) ESP FEDDF 01:56,77 796 (A
00:55,18 01:56,77
2. Jakub Kozlowski 1996(SB3) POL Start Bialystok 02:49,96 376

01:16,95 02:49,96
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Wettkampf-Nr. 5

100m Brust Manner Vorlauf

Men's 100 Breaststroke Heats

Startklasse SB3
Disqualifikation
Jigar Jayeshbhai Thakker 1998 (SB3) IND NPC India 11:45 Uhr
Both elbows was brought out over the surface.
IPC 3.4.3
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Takayuki Suzuki 1987 (SB3) JPN Japan Para Swim

Startklasse SB4

1. Antonios Tsapatakis 1988(SB4) GRE NPC Greece 01:42,78 798 (A)
00:49,10 01:42,78

2. Andrea Massussi 1994(SB4) ITA Pol. Bre. no Frontiere Onlius ASD 01:52,23 669 (B)
00:51,85  01:52,23

3. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(SB4) SUI PluSport Schweiz 02:04,31 545
00:53,76  02:04,31

4. Eslam Mohamed Al 1988(SB4) EGY NPC Egypt 02:04,56 543
00:56,50  02:04,56

5. Francisco Salinas 1982(SB4) ESP C. N. Pozuelo 02:13,55 472
01:04,12 02:13,55

6. Eric Tobera 1993(SB4) BRA PUCPR 02:16,81 450
01:01,64 02:16,81

7. Zeyad Nael 2000(SB4) EGY NPC Egypt 02:47,35 301
01:21,11 02:47,35

8. Adam Rieciciar 1994(SB4) SVK NPC Slovakia 03:22,21 206 &xM
01:35,03  03:22,21

9. Ismail Can Dogan 2001(SB4) TUR BESFED 03:23,52 203
01:35,64  03:23,52

Startklasse SB5

1. Karl Forsman 1996(SB5) SWE NPC Sweden 01:36,20 794 (A)
00:4532  01:36,20

2. Antoni Ponce Bertran 1987(SB5) ESP FEDDF 01:40,11 718 (B)
00:48,24 01:40,11

3. Marco Maria Dolfin 1981(SB5) ITA Fiamme Oro 01:41,01 703 (B)
00:46,61 01:41,01

4. Georgios Sfaltos 1983(SB5) GRE NPC Greece 01:47,79 597 (@)
00:50,20  01:47,79

5. Ahmad Hashad 2000(SB5) EGY NPC Egypt 01:51,88 544 )
00:50,88  01:51,88

6. Viot Julien 1999(SB5) FRA NPC France 01:52,03 542
00:52,26  01:52,03

7. Wei-Chieh Chang 1997(SB5) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei 01:55,62 501
00:54,99  01:55,62

8. Taweesook Samuksaneeto 1969(SB5) THA NPC Thailand 01:56,32 494
00:51,59  01:56,32

9. Matteo Brusca 1993(SB5) ITA Polha Varese 02:02,43 434
00:58,12  02:02,43

10. Antonio Fantin 2001(SB5) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS 02:36,19 236
01:13,43  02:36,19

11. Chi-Yu Shen 1958(SB5) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei 03:07,91 148 =xm
01:25,72 03:07,91

12. Volkan Oznergiz 1984(SB5) TUR BESFED 04:13,07 70 =xm
01:51,47 04:13,07
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Wettkampf-Nr. 5

100m Brust Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100 Breaststroke Heats

Startklasse SB5
Disqualifikation
Jannis Katirtzis 2001 (SB5) GER SG Bayer
Alternating kicks during swim.
IPC 3.4.5

Startklasse SB6

1. Torben Schmidtke 1989(SB6) GER SC Potsdam
00:40,01  01:25,55

Thijs van Hofweegen 1996(SB6) NED NPC Netherlands
00:41,75 01:29,56

lvan Bence 2000(SB6) HUN NPC Hungary
00:43,75  01:32,58

Giuseppe Romele 1992(SB6) ITA Polisportiva Disabili Valcamonica

2
3
4
00:44,50 01:38,13
5. Jose Faustino Afonso Dominguez 1991(SB6) ESP ADEMI Tenerife
00:48,15 01:42,98
6. Connor Gioffreda 1999(SB6) USA NPC United States of America
00:48,59 01:45,47
7. Ante Rada 1995(SB6) CRO NPC Croatia

00:49,03 01:50,15
8. Jozef Balicki 1956(SB6) GER MTV 1850 KdIn

00:53,91 02:00,17
9

Andrei Yushchyk 1983(SB6) BLR NPC Belarus
00:59,92  02:17,49

10. Florent Bardin 1998(SB6) FRA NPC France
01:0501  02:20,58

11. Mattia Scandolaro 2000(SB6) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS
01:11,51 02:33,3:

12. Radomir Pacak 1999(SB6) SVK NPC Slovakia
01:13,01 02:41,78

13. Martin Batka 2005(SB6) SVK NPC Slovakia
01:18,94 02:57,41
Disqualifikation
Yerzhan Salimgereyev 1989 (SB6) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan
Did not touch with the right hand.
Swimmer did a tumble turn.

12:15 Uhr

01:25,55
01:29,56
01:32,58
01:38,13
01:42,98
01:45,47
01:50,15
02:00,17

02:17,49
02:20,58
02:33,34
02:41,78
02:57,41

12:00 Uhr

811
724
666
576
510
481
431
347

247 En
234 Bxm
188 &nmt
165 &xnrt
131

(A)
(B)
(B)
4

IPC 3.4.6.3

Abgemeldet nicht am Start

Torsten Héanel 1972 (SB6) GER MTV 1850 KéIn

Artsiom Musarau 1987 (SB6) BLR NPC Belarus
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Wettkampf-Nr. 5
100m Brust Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100 Breaststroke Heats
Startklasse SB7
1. Mark Malyar 2000(SB7) ISR NPC Israel 01:25,76 657 ©
00:40,36  01:25,76
2. Tomotaro Nakamura 1984(SB7) JPN Japan Para Swim 01:31,14 564
00:42,36 01:31,14
3. Patryk Biskup 1998(SB7) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:32,07 550
00:4450  01:32,07
4. Lucas McCrory 1994(SB7) USA NPC United States of America 01:33,64 527
00:43,88  01:33,64
5. Joao Miguel Campos 1979(SB7) POR ADADA 01:46,67 380
00:51,41 01:46,67
6. Karlo Knezevic 1996(SB7) CRO NPC Croatia 01:49,51 356
00:50,68  01:49,51
7. Simon Prodanovic 2000(SB7) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:50,03 352
00:51,51  01:50,03
8. Hermino Filho 1973(SB7) BRA MBTC/BW 01:54,12 321
00:51,08  01:54,12
9 Engln Derrglr%ia 1999(SB7) TUR BESFED 01:54,46 319 &=xmM
10. Sl)g%kl)ek [())glé ev 1990(SB7) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 02:01,97 272 ex™
11. Anton Zschemlsch 2002(SB7) GER SC Potsdam 02:10,61 229
01:01,05  02:10,61
12. Viktor Schubert 2003(SB7) GER BV Leipzig 02:21,71 187
01:01,71 02:21,71
13. Hendrik Halbfal} 1997(SB7) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 02:21,73 187 ENM
01:07,82 02:21,73
14. Federico Bicelli 1999(SB7) ITA Pol. Bre. no Frontiere Onlius ASD 02:23,55 181 &xM
01:06,27  02:23,55
15. Parth Hendre 1995(SB7) IND NPC India 02:28,58 166 &xM
01:05,66  02:28,58
16. Paul Brandis 2005(SB7) GER SC Potsdam 02:52,25 114
01:20,35  02:52,25
17. Damir Muratovic 1990(SB7) BIH NPC Bosnia and Herzegovina 04:47,24 32 exm
02:08,68  04:47,24
Disqualifikation
Jadhav Abhishek Babasaheb 1998 (SB7) IND NPC India 12:04 Uhr
Alternating kicks at start and during swim.
IPC 3.4.5
Startklasse SBS8
1. Oscar Salguero Galisteo 1998(SB8) ESP FEDDF 01:09,67 889 (A)
00:32,70  01:09,67
2. Tim van Duuren 1998(SB8) NED NPC Netherlands 01:14,40 730 (B)
00:34,51 01:14,40
3. Andreas Onea 1992(SB8) AUT NPC Austria 01:15,27 705 (B)
00:35,71  01:15,27
4. Carlos Martinez Fernandez 1999(SB8) ESP FEDDF 01:17,41 648 ©
00:36,04  01:17,41
5. Robin Liksor 1999(SB8) EST NPC Estonia 01:20,45 577 3)
00:37,47 01:20,45
6. David Harry Gelfand 1998(SB8) USA NPC United States of America 01:22,07 544
00:38,39  01:22,07
7. Ugo Didier 2001(SB8) FRA NPC France 01:23,06 525 )
00:39,59  01:23,06
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Wettkampf-Nr. 5
100m Brust Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100 Breaststroke Heats
Startklasse SB8
8. Jacob Leach 2000(SB8) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:27,11 455 (@)
00:41,05 01:27,11
9. Sergio Salvador Martos Minguet 1999(SB8) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 01:27,26 452
00:42,28 01:27,26
10. Celyn Edwards 2001(SB8) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:29,98 413 )
00:41,82  01:29,98
11. Felix-Ulli Fichtelmann 2001(SB8) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:30,25 409 ()]
00:42,69  01:30,25
12. Luka Plemencic 2000(SB8) CRO NPC Croatia 01:33,69 365
00:42,25  01:33,69
13. F%l%g%gdo Coa}r%anl 1992(SB8) ITA Polha Varese 01:35,31 347 =xm
14. goug%r; Nargg%OKumar 1998(SB8) IND NPC India 01:40,76 294 =x™
15. (I)DO%%I% Gavg{anggl 1998(SB8) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:47,69 240 &x™
16. David Strbac 2000(SB8) CRO NPC Croatia 01:59,41 176 &«
00:56,85  01:59,41
17. (l)\(l)e‘lrgw%nja %%%OVE';C 1995(SB8) SRB NPC Serbia 02:02,18 164 =xm
18. Stevan Nakic 1993(SB8) SRB NPC Serbia 02:02,92 162 &«
00:56,73  02:02,92
19. Attarzéfrldog/lukhatar 2001(SB8) IND NPC India 02:10,52 135 =xm
20. Sll%lihzgl Vaggulzgl%/lka 1989(SB8) BLR NPC Belarus 02:13,61 126 &«
21. Ka(Pade Prathamesh Sambhaji  2001(SB8) IND NPC India 02:14,32 124 =xm
22. Nermin Memlc 1989(SB8) BIH NPC Boshia and Herzegovina 02:17,07 116 &«
01:03,26 02:17,07
23. Gabriel Stankowski 2004(SB8) POL Szansa Start Gdansk 02:20,80 107
01:08,57  02:20,80

Startklasse SB9

1. Duncan van Haaren 2000(SB9) NED NPC Netherlands 01:07,90 834 (A)
00:31,72  01:07,90

2. James Leroux 1998(SB9) CAN NPC Canada 01:09,62 774 AR (A)
00:31,40  01:09,62

3. Rafal Kalinowski 1997(SB9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:15,45 608 ©
00:3552  01:15,45

4. Stefan Loffler 1977(SB9) GER TSG Reutlingen 01:17,82 554
00:37,10 01:17,82

5. Lucas Lamente Mozela 1997(SB9) BRA NPC Brazil 01:17,88 553
00:36,15  01:17,88

6. Tamas Toth 1992(SB9) HUN NPC Hungary 01:18,15 547
00:37,23  01:18,15

7. Ariel Enrique Schrenck Martinez 2001(SB9) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 01:21,70 479 )
00:37,72 01:21,70

8. Tomislav Prsa 2000(SB9) CRO NPC Croatia 01:22,94 457 (@)
00:39,68  01:22,94

9. Leon Holzle 1999(SB9) GER SSV Huchenfeld 01:24,01 440
00:37,78 01:24,01

10. Ronan Nunes Cordeiro 1997(SB9) BRA PUCPR 01:25,68 415
00:39,37  01:25,68

11. Aaron Hird 1999(SB9) GBR Putteridge 01:25,79 413
00:39,69  01:25,79
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Wettkampf-Nr. 5

100m Brust Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100 Breaststroke Heats

Startklasse SB9

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.
20.

21.
22.
23.
24,

25.
26.

27.
28.

Karlo Rajkovic 1998(SB9) CRO NPC Croatia

00:41,48 01:26,65

Ignacio Arribas Santallana 1998(SB9) ESP C. N. Pozuelo
00:41,30 01:26,87

Sebastian Christoph 1989(SB9) GER PSV Schwerin
00:41,05 01:27,01

Malte Braunschweig 2000(SB9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam
00:41,73 01:27,87

Guillermo Miquel Hernandez 1998(SB9) ESP ADEMI Tenerife
00:41,82 01:29,06

Jan Schreiber 2001(SB9) GER SC Potsdam
00:39,46 01:29,15

Maurice Wetekam 2006(SB9) GER SG Bayer
00:42,69 01:30,79

Carlos Navarro Gonzalez
00:41,89 01:31,72

Matej Petrlic

1999(SB9) ESP C. N. Pozuelo
2002(SB9) CRO NPC Croatia

00:44,67 01:35,30

Oliwer Kalek 2000(SB9) POL Start Zielona Gora
00:45,43 01:37,30

Thomas Borg 2001(SB9) MLT Neptunes WPSC
00:45,35 01:37,53

Justin Kaps 2001(SB9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam
00:46,74 01:38,39

leuan Edwards 2002(SB9) NzL NPC New Zealand
00:46,03 01:38,51

Soer707rge Clullo Clulll 1986(SB9) ITA C.C. Aniene

Yannick Schroeter 2003(SB9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam
00:50,90 01:45,89

Yannick Eckart 2003(SB9) GER BV Leipzig

00:54,97 01:56,59

Nils Greim 2004(SB9) GER SC Potsdam

00:58,28 02:05,33

Disqualifikation

Arthur Santos Pereira 1999 (SB9) BRA NPC Brazil

Active fly kicks during swimming from 40 - 80m.

IPC 3.4.5

Ashray Dinesh 1998 (SB9) IND NPC India

Left foot was not turned outwards during the propulsive part of the kick.
IPC 3.4.5

Abgemeldet nicht am Start

Dario Buric 2001 (SB9) CRO NPC Croatia

01:26,65 401
01:26,87 398
01:27,01 396
01:27,87 385
01:29,06 369
01:29,15 368
01:30,79 349

01:31,72 338 &xM
01:35,30 301

01:37,30 283
01:37,53 281
01:38,39 274
01:38,51 273

01:43,88 233 &xM
01:45,89 220

01:56,59 164
02:05,33 132

12:50 Uhr

12:25 Uhr
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31. Internationale Deutsche Meisterschaften

Seite: 58

Wettkampf-Nr. 5

100m Brust Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100 Breaststroke Heats

Startklasse SB11

1. Federico Bassani
00:39,29 01:24,31

2. Johannes Weinberg
00:40,43 01:29,05

3. Jose Luiz Perdigao Maia
00:41,61 01:29,41

4. Miroslav Smrcka
00:42,21 01:30,49

5. Uchu Tomita
00:43,47 01:31,75

6. Gudfinnur Karlsson
00:44,70 01:32,57

7. Przemyslaw Drag
00:47,99 01:44,56

8

9

Marek Sloboda
00:51,22 01:47,22

Elcio Junior
00:52,44 01:53,10

10. Emilio Eichler
01:02,14 02:08,76

Disqualifikation
Marco Ribeiro Meneses

Performed downwards butterfly kicks during swim.

IPC 3.4.5

Nicht am Start
Nika Tvauri

Startklasse SB12

1. Anuar Akhmetov
00:31,22 01:10,00

2. Uladzimir lzotau
00:33,53 01:11,71

3. Daniel Simon
00:34,21 01:13,93

4. Fabrizio Sottile
00:34,12 01:15,29

5. Wendell Belarmino Pereira
00:37,76 01:20,81

6. Darvin Baez Eliza
00:36,74 01:21,61

7. Joao Victor Benicio
00:38,19 01:24,48

8. Halil Ibrahim Arslan

00:44,76 01:37,62

1996(SB11) ITA
2002(SB11) GER
1999(SB11) BRA
1963(SB11) CZE
1989(SB11) JPN
1988(SB11) ISL

2002(SB11) POL

1999(SB11) SVK
2003(SB11) BRA

2007(SB11) GER

C.C. Aniene

TV 1860 Immenstadt
NPC Brazil

NPC Czech Republic
Japan Para Swim

Fjordur

Polish Paralympic Swimming Team

NPC Slovakia
MBTC/BW

SC Potsdam

2001 (SB11)POR O Crasto

1983 (SB11)GEO NPC Georgia

1993(SB12) KAZ
1988(SB12) BLR
1988(SB12) GER
1993(SB12) ITA
1998(SB12) BRA
1996(SB12) PUR
2000(SB12) BRA
2001(SB12) TUR

NPC Kazakhstan

NPC Belarus

VSG Darmstadt 1949

Polha Varese

NPC Brazil

NPC Puerto Rico

Clube Atletico Monte Libano

Turkish Blind Sports Federation

01:24,31 574 (5)
01:29,05 487 )
01:29,41 481
01:30,49 464
01:31,75 445
01:32,57 433
01:44,56 301

01:47,22 279 =xM
01:53,10 237

02:08,76 161

12:00 Uhr
EMT

01:10,00 766 (A)
01:11,71 713 (B)
01:13,93 650 ©
01:15,29 616 ©
01:20,81 498

01:21,61 483

01:24,48 436 (@)

01:37,62 282
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Wettkampf-Nr. 5
100m Brust Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100 Breaststroke Heats
Startklasse SB13
1. Ihar Boki 1994(SB13) BLR NPC Belarus 01:09,73 758 (A)
00:33,41  01:09,73
2. Taliso Engel 2002(SB13) GER SG Bayer 01:11,52 702 (B)
00:34,16 01:11,52
3. lvan Salguero Oteiza 1998(SB13) ESP FEDC 01:13,25 653 ©
00:34,04  01:13,25
4. Gerasimos Lignos 1995(SB13) GRE NPC Greece 01:14,37 624 ©
00:34,40 01:14,37
5. Kamil Wiktor Rzetelski 1996(SB13) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:15,14 605 ©
00:36,89  01:15,14
6. Alex Portal 2002(SB13) FRA NPC France 01:19,88 504 )]
00:36,77  01:19,88
7. Ryo Nagano 1997(SB13) JPN Japan Para Swim 01:23,41 442
00:38,80  01:23,41
8. Sean O7riordan 1999(SB13) IRL NPC Ireland 01:24,18 430
00:38,05  01:24,18
9. Kin Kwan Lip 1995(SB13) HKG HKPC and SAPD 01:24,61 424
00:39,66  01:24,61
10. Omer Gulec 2002(SB13) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 01:33,15 317
00:41,72 01:33,15
11. Tore Biyik 2002(SB13) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 01:38,07 272
00:43,95  01:38,07
12. Lars Komarek 2005(SB13) GER PSV 90 Dessau 02:07,48 124
01:01,19 02:07,48
Startklasse SB14
1. Marc Evers 1991(SB14) NED NPC Netherlands 01:09,83 826 (A)
00:33,05  01:09,83
2. Aymeric Parmentier 1993(SB14) BEL Ligue Handisport Francophone 01:14,32 685 (B)
00:34,02  01:14,32
3. Robert Isak Jonsson 2001(SB14) ISL  Fjordur 01:16,24 634 ©
00:35,19  01:16,24
4. Vladimir Hlavac 1993(SB14) CZE NPC Czech Republic 01:17,16 612 ©
00:35,11  01:17,16
5. Lucas Karle 1992(SB14) GER SC Potsdam 01:17,81 597 (D)
00:36,13  01:17,81
6. Liang Chou Han 1996(SB14) SIN NPC Singapore 01:20,95 530
00:37,99  01:20,95
7. Ricardo Richter 1998(SB14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:23,01 491
00:39,79  01:23,01
8. Wei Siang Lawrence Tay 1994(SB14) SIN NPC Singapore 01:23,94 475
00:38,11  01:23,94
9. Marcel Ernst 1992(SB14) GER BV Leipzig 01:29,59 391
00:41,01  01:29,59
10. Pascal Rentsch 2003(SB14) GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 01:34,69 331
00:43,66  01:34,69
11. Christian Kirchner 2000(SB14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 01:35,29 325
00:42,07  01:35,29
12. Markus Brockamp 1972(SB14) GER SG Neuss 01:50,07 211
00:50,90  01:50,07
13. &sg;tg?duro\l(or Asmundsson 1987(SB14) ISL  Fjordur 01:51,58 202 &«
14. Sammy Troh 2003(SB14) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:52,15 199

00:50,64 01:52,15
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Wettkampf-Nr. 5
100m Brust Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100 Breaststroke Heats
Startklasse SB14
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Eike Michel Schlesiger 1995 (SB14)GER PSV Stralsund
Aaron Moores 1994 (SB14)GBR NPC Great Britain
Startklasse AB
1. Martin Richter 1985(AB) GER SV Halle 01:14,94 534
00:34,63  01:14,94
2. Murad Habibzade 2000(AB) AZE NPC Azerbaijan 01:16,08 510 )
00:34,73  01:16,08
3. Bjorn Axel Agnarsson 2002(AB) ISL IFR 01:23,18 390 3)
00:39,77  01:23,18
4 Ma}lrltllg Pusa g 1984(AB) EST Estonian Defence Forces 01:27,68 333 &xM
5. Valentin Leon Trabert 2005(AB) GER HBRS 01:32,36 285
00:45,63  01:32,36
6. Leon Maximilian Schroder 2003(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:43,05 205
00:47,71 01:43,05
7. Sebastian Bratz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 01:54,19 151
00:52,81  01:54,19
8. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 01:54,86 148
00:53,09  01:54,86
9. Julian Gnal3 2005(AB) GER TSG 07 Burg Gretesch 02:00,09 129
00:56,60  02:00,09
10. Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 02:00,18 129
00:57,12  02:00,18
11. Arthur Boris 2000(AB) BLR NPC Belarus 03:07,74 33 Exm
1:23,25 03:07,74
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